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Dear Essendon Families, 
Collective Worship – Feeling Good 
Feeling Good Week this year is all about the 
outdoors. Let’s think about our outdoor areas 
at Essendon, our beautiful grounds, our 
playground and our woods. We can see that 
spring is coming and the shoots are emerging 
on the bushes, the trees and in the borders. 
New life is coming. Time spent outdoors reaps 
enormous rewards for our mental health and 
emotional wellbeing. This week during our 
playtimes we are noticing the changes that 
spring is bringing and the benefits that gives. 
Safer Internet Day 

 
For Safer Internet Day 2024, Harefield looked at 
a variety of online situations and recorded the 
possible positive and negative influences these 
could have and discussed how to respond. 
Dates For Your Diary 
Tues 13th February – Shrove Tuesday/Lent 
19th Feb to 23rd Feb – Half Term 
Tues 19th March Parent/Teacher Consultations 
Thurs 21st March Parent/Teacher Consultations 
Tue 26th March, 2:15pm – Easter Service at the 
Church, all welcome. 
Thurs 28th March 1:15pm – End of Term and 
Easter Egg Hunt with parents after school. 
Look Out For …. 
The School Nursing Newsletter that will be sent 
out today, full of information about the service 
and what can be accessed by parents. 

 
Learning About Judaism And Passover 

 
Homewood have been learning about Passover 
and the story behind the Seder Plate. 
Lunar New Year 

 
Thank you to Mrs Pittson and her beautiful 
dragon created with children in The Den at 
lunchtime. 
Headteacher’s Award 

 
Amazing writing and a Headteacher’s Award for 
Jaxon for his fantastic retelling of Traction Man. 
Have a great weekend, from Ms Canham 
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Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Autumn Term - 2023 

Friday 1st September – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 4th September  – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am doors open, doors close at 8:50am  

Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October – Half Term 

Wednesday 20th December – End of Term - 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term - 2024 

Thursday 4th January  – Occasional Day – School Closed 

Friday 5th January  – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 8th January  – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February  - Half Term 

Thursday 28th March  - End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 


